

i>¿

SECTION III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 25139 OF 2013

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
VERSUS
THE BUDHEWAL CO-OP SUGAR MILLS LTD.

...PETITIONER
..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-
"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with S.L.P.(C) No. 9438 of 2010."

It is submitted that Connected Special Leave Petition(C) No. 9438 of 2010 arising out of CC No. 3732 of 2010 entitled "Ram Krishna Kesari V/s. Manoj Kumar Netam & Ors" relates for enhancement of compensation which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th March, 2010 when the Court dismissed the same(Copy of Order dated 19th March, 2010 enclosed herewith for reference).

It is submitted for information of Hon'ble Court that that SLP No. 21187 of 2010 arising out of CC No .9438 of 2010 entitled "Divyesh Mahendra Patel V/s. Harshad Jugalkishore Thakore & Ors" relating to section 80 P (2) (a) (iii) of the Income Act 1961 which was listed before the Court on 26th July, 2010, when the Court has directed to issue notice and the matter was again listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th September, 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was granted and disposed of the same and the Special Leave Petition is converted as Civil Appeal No. 2580 of 2012 (Copy of the Order dated 26th July, 2010 and 26th September, 2012 are enclosed herewith for reference).

The Office Report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR