

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25139/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in ITA No.165/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHEWAL CO-OP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.  
Mr D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhushan, Adv. for  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 5.8.2013, this Court condoned the delay in filing special leave petition and also issued notice. In that order, it was directed that the special leave petition may be connected with S.L.P. (C) No. 9438 of 2010.

As a matter of fact, the matter was ordered to be connected with S.L.P.(C) ...CC No. 9438 of 2010. Now we are informed that S.L.P. (C) ...CC No. 9438 of 2010 was converted in Civil Appeal No. 2580 of 2012 and that appeal has been disposed of on 26.9.2012 by remanding the matter to the Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals).

In view of the above, the direction in the order of 5.8.2013 "connect with S.L.P. (C) No. 9438 of 2010" is deleted and it is observed that the said shall not be read as part of the order.

Office Report for direction is ordered accordingly.

|(Pardeep Kumar )  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|