

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25139/2013

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHEWAL CO-OP. SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 08/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Akshat Goel undertakes to file vakalatnama/memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of the sole respondent within four weeks.

List again on 24.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar