

ITEM NO.21

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25139/2013

DY.COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHEWAL CO-OP. SUGAR MILLS LTD. Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vakalatanama and counter affidavit of the sole respondent
has already been filed. The matters falls under complete category.
Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.25
15:39:12 IST
Reason: